
PHASE

Project name
DESTEA
Ref. No.

NEMA AND NWA P.P.P

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants
Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr Joubert Roux N3 Electric Highway Co. 0828041892 joubert@charge.co.za
1.2 Mr Anton Beukes N3 Electric Highway Co. 0828243705 anton@charge.co.za

2.1 Mr Arto Friedrich 
Wilhelm 

Kohler artokohler@yahoo.com

4.1 Cllr Mbuyiseni Kobeni Executive Mayor Phumelela Local Municipality Private bag X5 Vrede 9835 058 913 8300 058 913 2317
4.2 Mr Leslie Mokoena (Acting) Municipal Manager Phumelela Local Municipality Private  bag X5 Vrede 9835 058 913 8300 058 913 2317 mmphumelela@tmdm.gov.za
4.3 DR B.E Mzangwa Thabo Mofutsanyane District  Municipality Private Bag X810 Witsieshoek 9870 058 713 4485 058 713 4485
4.4 Cllr Conny Msibi Executive Mayor Thabo Mofutsanyane  Municipality Private Bag X810 Witsieshoek 9870 058 713 4485 058 713 4485 tmdmmayor@tmdm.gov.za
4.5 Cllr M Radebe Chief Wip Thabo Mofutsanyane  Municipality Private Bag X810 Witsieshoek 9870 058 713 4485 058 713 4485

5.1 Cllr Conny Msibi Executive Mayor Thabo Mofutsanyane  Municipality Private Bag X810 Witsieshoek 9870 058 713 4485 058 713 4485 tmdmmayor@tmdm.gov.za
5.2 Cllr M Radebe Chief Wip Thabo Mofutsanyane  Municipality Private Bag X810 Witsieshoek 9870 058 713 4485 058 713 4485

6.1

7.1 Ms Dimakatso Mokoena
DESTEA - Environmental Officer Production Grade A: Environmental Impact 
Management

051 400 4831 mokoenad@destea.gov.za

7.2 Mr. David Nkaiseng Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs, 7th Floor, OR Tambo 
House, Cnr St Andrew's & Markgraaf Streets, Bloemfontein, 9301

P. O. Box 211 Mangaung 9300 051 405 8623 051 403 3650 mmphumelela.gov.za

7.3 The Director Department of Water Affairs P.O.Box 3704 Mangaung 9301 0514059000 051 410 6771
7.4 Byron Fortuin Department of Water and Sanitation P.O.Box 528 Bloemfontein 9300 051405900 FortuinB@dws.gov.za

7.5 Mr Teboho Maine Economic, Small Business Development, Tourism and Environmental Affairs, 
113 St Andrews Street, Bloemfontein, 9301

Private Bag X20801 Mangaung 9300 051 405 8343

7.6 The Director Police, Roads and Transport, Perm Building, P. O. Box 119 Mangaung 9300 051 409 8850 051 409 8864 
7.7 Mr Graham Mondzinger (Obstacle Evaluator) 062 002 1621 obstacles@atns.co.za
7.8 Ms. Natasha Higgitt South African Heritage Resource Agency (SAHRA) P.O.Box 4637 Cape Town 8000 021 462 4502 021 462 4509 nhiggitt@sahra.org.za 

7.9 The Director Public Works and Infrastructure, Office 310, OR Tambo House, Cnr 
Markgraaf & St Andrew's Streets, Bloemfontein, 9301

P. O. Box 960 Mangaung 9300 051 492 3909 051 405 4490 / 086 624 
7915

hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za

7.10 Ms Mashudu Marubini Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Private Bag x120 Pretoria 0001 012 319 7619 012 329 5938 mashuduma@dalrrd.gov.za

7.11 Mr Stanley Tshitwamulomoni Biodiversity Directorate - Department of Environmental Affairs (National) Private Bag x 447 Pretoria 0001 012 399 9587 / 012 399 
9372

012 359 3625 StanleyT@environment.gov.za

7.12 The Director SKA Africa PO Box 522940 Saxonwold 2132 0114422434 enquiries@ska.co.za
7.13 Ms Nicole Abrahams South African National Roads Agency Ltd (SANRAL) 021 957 4607 AbrahamsN@nra.co.za
7.14 Mr Francois Retief Eskom North West Region 120 Henry Street, Westdene Mangaung 9301 051 404 2501
7.15 Sebabatso Mohaphi Department of Energy Private Bag x6093 Kimberley 8300 053 836 4000 086 562 7065
7.16 Ms Lizell Stroh South Africa Civil Aviation Authority (SACAA) Private Bag x73 Halfway House 1685 011 545 1232 011 545 1451 strohl@caa.co.za
7.17 Mr Gugulethu Khanyile Civil Aviation Authority (CAA) P.O.Box 174 Cape Town 7525 021 934 4744 021 934 1326 Obstacles@atns.co.za;obstacles@caa.co.za
7.18 Mr. Thoko Buthelezi Agriland Liaison Office Thokob@daff.gov.za
7.19 Ms. Annette Geertsma Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development Private Bag X250 Pretoria 012 319 6000 LUAHelpdesk@dalrrd.gov.za 
7.20 Ms. Hettie Buys Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development Private Bag X250 Pretoria 012 319 6000 LUAHelpdesk@dalrrd.gov.za 
7.21 Captain A Buys SA National Defence Force Private Bag X20599 Mangaung 9318 0514029111 0768421083
7.22 Mr. Andre Eagar Department of Mineral Resources and Energy (DMRE) Private Bag X59 Arcadia 0007 012 444 3000 012 406 8000 Andre.Eagar@dmre.gov.za
7.23 Mr. Kalipa Kewuti Department of Mineral Resources and Energy (DMRE) Private Bag X60 Arcadia 0007 012 444 3000 012 444 3000 Kalipa.Kewuti@dmre.gov.za
7.24 Mr. Sityhilelo Ngcatsha SAHRA sngcatsha@sahra.org.za

7.25 Mr. Thoko Khumalo Department of Economic, Small Business Development, Tourism and 
Environmental Affairs

Dept of PublicWorks Selga Corner 
Nelson Mandela and East Burger 
Street

Mangaung 9300 0514037806 khumalot@fsworks.gov.za

7.26 Nomfundo Ntloko-Gobodo Department of Agriculture, Land reform and rural development: Land Claims 
Commission

Cindy.Benyane@dalrrd.gov.za; landclaims@dalrrd.gov.za; 
Tshepiso.Nqontsa@dalrrd.gov.za

7.27 Samantha Ralston-Patton BirdLife SA energy@birdlife.org.za
7.28 Mr Johann Van Graan Free State Agriculture 051 444 4609 johann@vslandbou.co.za
7.29 Jack Armour Free State Agriculture jack@vslandbou.co.za
7.30 Eskom Transmission, & Distributing Grid Planning GridAccessUnit@eskom.co.za
7.31 Ms Ria Barkhuizen SANRAL barkhuizenr@nra.co.za

7.32 Mr Mahendran Moodley Transnet
InfrastructureManager@Transnet.net;
enquiries@transnet.net; 
Mahendran.Moodley@transnet.net 

7.33 Mr Nrateng Mashiloane Civil Aviation Authority (CAA) P.O.Box 174 Cape Town 7525 021 934 4744 021 934 1326
environment@caa.co.za;
MashiloaneN@caa.co.za;
madondop@caa.co.za

7.34 Mr Seoka Lekota
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment - CBO: Biodiversity 
Conservation

BCAdmin@environment.gov.za

AgrilandC@Dalrrd.gov.za
MashuduMa@Dalrrd.gov.za
Geraldine.Booysen@dalrrd.gov.za

Mandisa.Sitsila@dalrrd.gov.za ; Steve.Modise@dalrrd.gov.za ; 
Rowlen.Ryan@dalrrd.gov.za

8.1 Tiaan De Jager De Jager Eindomme Pty
8.2 Thanda Tau 
8.3 Emerentia Uys 082 52 67647
8.4 Stephan Uys 083 635 0252
8.5 Rudi Viljoen 082 377 0496
8.6 SANRAL Landowner of Ptn 1 of Farm Rooikraal 454
8.7 SANRAL Landowner of Ptn 2 of Farm Rooikraal 454
8.8 SANRAL Landowner of Ptn 3 of Farm Rooikraal 454

8.9 AC Viljoen en Seuns BK Landowner of Remaining Extent of Farm Woudzight 492

8.10 AC Viljoen en Seuns BK Landowner of Remaining Extent of Farm Mizpah 1201

8.11 Willem Stephanus Uys Landowner of Farm Blesboklaagte 1246
8.12 Jan Hendrik Barnard Landowner of Farm Franshoek 996
8.13

9.1 Mr Ettiene Van der Lith N3TC 1st Floor, Block D, South Downs 
Office Park 

Centurion 0157 082 781 9454 info@environamic.co.za

9.2 Mr Lucas Edwards N3TC 1st Floor, Block D, South Downs 
Office Park 

Centurion 0157 087 285 6382 lukase@n3tc.co.za

9.3 Mr Anesh Madanlal N3TC 1st Floor, Block D, South Downs 
Office Park 

Centurion 0157 087 285 6382 aneshm@n3tc.co.za

9.4 M s Christi Botha N3TC 1st  Floor, Block D, South Downs 
Office Park 

Centurion 0158 christib@n3tc.co.za

7.State Organisations:

8. Neighboring Landowners

 9. Other:

1. Applicant:

2. Property / Land Owners:

3. Neighboring Landowners

4. Municipality:

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

6. Ratepayers Association:
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EnviroAfrica Kohler T-N003-03
N3 Electric Highway Co.
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